

# BODY MOULDINGS

30.080

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.084 - ROCKER PANEL MOULDING</b>					
Moulding (2 3/8" Wide).....	205090	515,516	2	2	2
Fastener (to Fender).....	205312	515,516	4	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	515,516	4	4	4
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	203	515,516	4	4	4
Fastener (to Rocker Panel).....	204815	515,516	14	14	14
Moulding, Rocker Panel Extension, Rear, Right.....	207058	515,516	2	2	2
Moulding, Rocker Panel Extension, Rear, Left.....	207057	515,516	2	2	2
Stud.....	207059	515,516	4	4	4
Cupwasher.....	207060	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	447	515,516	2	2	2
Nut, No. 8-32 Hx.....	272	515,516	4	4	4
<b>30.086 - REAR BELT MOULDING</b>					
Moulding, Rear, Right.....	207062	515	1		
Moulding, Rear, Left.....	207061	515	1		
Fastener.....	207063	515	4		
Clip.....	207064	515	18		
Spacer.....	207065	515	18		
Cupwasher.....	207066	515	18		
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	515	18		
Moulding, Rear, Right.....	207068	515			1
Moulding, Rear, Left.....	207067	515			1
Fastener.....	207063	515			6
Clip.....	207064	515			8
Spacer.....	207065	515			8
Cupwasher.....	207066	515			8
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	515			8
Clip.....	207069	515			2
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	266	515			2
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. and Ext. Tooth.....	292	515			2
Moulding, Rear Deck Lid, Upper.....	207070	515			1
Fastener.....	207063	515			8
Moulding, Rear, Right.....	205091	516	1		1
Moulding, Rear, Left.....	205092	516	1		1
Fastener.....	202599	516	14		14
Fastener.....	202600	516	10		10
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	10		10
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	516	10		10
Clip (Joint) Moulding.....	202598	516	1		1
Cap, Rear Quarter Door Opening Trim, Right.....	207072	516	1		
Cap, Rear Quarter Door Opening Trim, Left.....	207071	516	1		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)...	821	516	6		
<b>30.087 - ROOF MOULDING</b>					
Moulding, Roof Drain Trough, Right.....	207074	516	1		
Moulding, Roof Drain Trough, Left.....	207073	516	1		

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
<b>30.088 - REAR WINDOW FINISH MOULDING</b>					
Moulding, Upper.....	207078	515	1		
Moulding, Lower.....	207079	515	1		
Moulding, Lower Corner, Right.....	207076	515	1		
Moulding, Lower Corner, Left.....	207077	515	1		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	576	515	*		
Moulding.....	206300	515			1
Clip (Joint).....	204227	515			1
Moulding, Upper.....	206525	516	1		
Moulding, Lower.....	205618	516	1		
Retainer (Bolt).....	206302	516	26		
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	28		
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	516	28		
Retainer, Lower Moulding, Right.....	205570	516	1		
Retainer, Lower Moulding, Left.....	205571	516	1		
Cap, Moulding.....	205095	516	2		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome).....	793	516	4		
Bar, Division.....	207080	516	2		
Spacer, Division Bar.....	207081	515, 516	4		
<b>30.090 - DOOR BELT MOULDING</b>					
Moulding, Front Door, Right.....	207082	515	1		1
Moulding, Front Door, Left.....	207083	515	1		1
Fastener.....	207063	515	10		10
Clip.....	207064	515	8		8
Spacer.....	207065	515	8		8
Cupwasher.....	207066	515	8		8
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	515	8		8
Moulding, Front Door, Right.....	204821	516	1	1	
Moulding, Front Door, Left.....	204822	516	1	1	
Clip.....	205114	516	6	6	
Retainer.....	206545	516	4	4	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516	4	4	
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	516	4	4	
Moulding, Center Pillar.....	207085	515	2		2
Clip.....	207086	515	4		4
Moulding, Center Pillar, Right.....	205115	516	1	1	
Moulding, Center Pillar, Left.....	205116	516	1	1	
Clip.....	205114	516	2	2	
Moulding, Rear Door, Right.....	207088	515	1		1
Moulding, Rear Door, Left.....	207087	515	1		1
Fastener.....	207063	515	10		10
Clip.....	207064	515	8		8
Spacer.....	207065	515	8		8
Cupwasher.....	207066	515	8		8
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	515	8		8
Moulding, Rear Door, Right.....	204823	516	1	1	
Moulding, Rear Door, Left.....	204824	516	1	1	
Clip.....	205114	516	4	4	

\*As Required

